GARLAND COUNTY SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLING 2017 FEE SCHEDULE

(Effective January 1, 2017, Taxes not encluded)

SERVICE TYPE

Electronics (on whole units only)

FEE DETAILS

Solid Waste:						
	7N 9 7	OW TO	Landfi	III O TO		
Class 1 Waste: (Household Waste) Residents	7N & 70W TS Normally Not Accepted			Landfill & TS		
Curbside Collection Contractors			\$34/ton, with \$10 minimum			
	No charge		No Charge			
Businesses and Haulers	**Not Accepted** **Not Accepted**		\$34/ton, with \$10 minimum			
Burnt Debris and Ash			\$34/ton, with \$10 minimum			
Ash Contents	**Not Accepted** Call for pricing and Ap					
Class 4 Waste: (C&D)*	**Not Accepted** \$24/ton, with \$10 min					
Large Metal Items and Appliances	** No Charge** No Charge for unmixed loads					
Bulky Waste Service:	→ No charge twice/year for residential customers)					
	→ (Mixed Loads: Only Pick up of metal & Lge Upholstered Furniture					
	→(Additiona	I Loads: \$100 for	each pickup over twi	ce/year)		
Residential Plastic Carts:	\$70	replacement (Fre	ee 1st "lost" cart repla	cement)		
Single unit dwelling	\$16.50/month per cart					
Multi-unit complexes	(Cart/metal container rates on volume basis)					
Service startup	\$15					
Startup deposit	\$30.00 (Refundable after 3 years of service)					
Termination	\$0					
Commercial Metal Containers:	(Empty container moving \$30)					
Front Loading:	**(Weekly service required for generators of smelly waste)**					
4 yard	\$29/tip with minimum of 1 scheduled tip every two weeks*					
6 yard	\$35/tip with minimum of 1 scheduled tip every two weeks*					
8 yard	\$45/tip with minimum of 1 scheduled tip every two weeks*					
. ,	*(Minimum of three months scheduled service required)					
	*(Add \$.50 fuel surcharge per every \$.50 increase over \$2.50/gal.)					
Extra Route Unschedulable Tip	Add \$20/tip					
One time or random users			setup fee,			
	D D-1-*					
Roll-off: (County Owned)	Base Rate*	Daily**	Weight limit	Over weight		
22 yard	277.50	\$6/day	6 tons	\$45/ton		
48 yard	602.50	\$8/day	13 tons	\$45/ton		
11 yard	\$165 \$10.00 3 ton \$45.00 *(Minimum one tip required during each month of service) *(Add \$2.50 fuel surcharge per every \$.50 increase over \$2.50/gal.)					
	**(waived on sites with a minimum of 6 months continuous use)					
Roll-off: (Privately Owned)	\$45/ton					
Recycling: (Servicing of each recyclable	item is subject to	scheduling, space,	manageability, and eco	onomics.)		
		_				
Item:(on unmixed loads, sorting by customer)	7N & 70W TS		Landfill & TS			
Metal	No Charge		No Charge			
Yard Waste (lawn, brush, <4" wood)	**Not Accepted**		No Charge			
Batteries, Automotive and Ni-Cd	No Charge		No Charge			
Glass	No Charge 7 North Only		Not Accepted			
Aluminum Cans	No Charge		No Charge			
Steel Cans	No Charge		No Charge			
Newspaper	No Charge		No Charge			
Corrugated Cardboard/brn wood Paper	No Charge		No Charge			
Waste Automotive Oil	No Charge		No Charge			
Plastic (#1&2)	No Charge		No Charge			
Scrap iron and steel	No Charge		No Charge			
White Office Paper	No Charge		No Charge			
L Lootropioo (on whole unite only)	NIA C					

No Charge

No Charge